
2016 BITUMINOUS EMPLOYEES AND PRODUCTION TONNAGE - SUMMARY BY COUNTY

	County
	Underground

Mine

Employees
	Surface

Mine

Employees
	Coal Refuse

Site

Employees
	TOTAL

EMPLOYEES
	Underground

Mine

Production
	Surface Mine

Production
	Coal Refuse

Site

Production
	TOTAL

PRODUCTION

(tons)

	Allegheny
	0
	0
	7
	7
	0
	0
	217,655
	217,655

	Armstrong
	70
	33
	0
	103
	430,743
	1,089,615
	0
	1,520,358

	Beaver
	6
	0
	0
	6
	61,410
	0
	0
	61,410

	Bedford
	0
	18
	0
	18
	0
	89,914
	0
	89,914

	Blair
	0
	5
	0
	5
	0
	30,248
	0
	30,248

	Butler
	0
	36
	0
	36
	0
	519,588
	0
	519,588

	Cambria
	32
	46
	24
	102
	173,119
	344,447
	784,112
	1,301,678

	Centre
	0
	16
	0
	16
	0
	51,438
	0
	51,438

	Clarion
	0
	18
	0
	18
	0
	111,402
	0
	111,402

	Clearfield
	37
	180
	0
	217
	330,650
	672,071
	0
	1,002,721

	Elk
	0
	3
	0
	3
	0
	1,311
	0
	1,311

	Fayette
	0
	27
	8
	35
	0
	58,592
	0
	58,592

	Greene
	2,672
	13
	0
	2,685
	33,929,823
	113,063
	0
	34,042,886

	Huntingdon 
	0
	13
	0
	13
	0
	18,300
	0
	18,300

	Indiana
	181
	41
	23
	245
	1,491,939
	272,145
	1,142,390
	2,906,474

	Jefferson
	13
	62
	0
	75
	88,145
	163,863
	0
	252,008

	Lycoming
	0
	62
	0
	62
	0
	207,711
	0
	207,711

	Mercer
	0
	14
	0
	14
	0
	1,080
	0
	1,080

	Somerset
	221
	154
	6
	381
	1,195,204
	404,872
	0
	1,600,076

	Tioga
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	49,577
	49,577

	Washington
	0
	14
	0
	14
	0
	62,566
	0
	62,566

	Westmoreland
	6
	67
	0
	73
	21,371
	690,903
	0
	712,274

	REGION TOTALS
	3,238
	824
	68
	4,130
	37,722,404
	4,903,129
	2,193,734
	44,819,267



